05-07-2009 RE EET 103559657 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T. a documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies) The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force Industrial Measurement Systems, Inc. Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room D18 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2240 B Street Execution Date(s) March 13, 2009 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State: Ohio □ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45433-7109 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Other Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 12/262,758 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Richard A. Lambert Name: Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bldg 11, Room D18 Enclosed Street Address: 2240 B Street None required (government interest not affecting title) **Payment Information** Wright-Patterson AFB City: Credit card Last 4 Numbers 45433-7109 Zip: State: Ohio **Expiration Date:** (937) 904-5035 Phone Number: Deposit Account Number (937) 255-3733 Fax Number: Authorized User Name richard.lambert@wpafb.af.mil Email Address:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RICHARD A. LAMBERT

Name of Person Signing

Signature:

9.

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and documents:

April 30, 2009

Date

2

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	1. APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Methods and Apparatus for Measuring Temperature and Heat Flux in a Material Using Ultrasound
2. INVENTORS(S)	
Donald E. Yuhas; Don G. Walker, Jr.; Mark J. Mu	ıtton
3. SERIAL NO. 12/262,758	4. FILLING DATE October 31, 2008
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Industrial Measurement Systems, Inc.	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. FA8650-07-M-3725
7. The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pate Rights-Retention by the Contractor (Short Form) (June 1997) included in Contractor	ent Rights Clause FAR 52.277-11 Patent (identify clause by title and date)  tract/Grant No. FA8650-07-M-3725 with
the Department of the Navy.	
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government and any resulting patent and all other rights acquired by the government.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect a	ment through the referenced clause.
Signed this 13 day of	<u> </u>
feungleour.	Industrial Measurement Systems, Inc. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE
(Seal)  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  JENNY A. GAMA  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	BY: SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
My Commission Expires 10/17/2009	Donald E. Yuhas  NAME (Typed or Printed)
	President TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL
	2760 Beverly Drive, #4 Aurora, Illinois 60504 BUSINESS ADDRESS
	Aurora, Illinois 60504

**RECORDED: 05/06/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022653 FRAME: 0697